
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019370-2024 

Contract

Environmentally Sustainable waste reduction and
Management for hospitals

North Bristol NHS Trust

The University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-019370

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030ddc  

Published 25 June 2024, 9:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Bristol NHS Trust

Southmead Hospital, Southmead Road

Bristol

BS10 5NB

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

Procurement@nbt.nhs.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019370-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019370-2024
mailto:Procurement@nbt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 13

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

NHS Organisation Data Service

RVJ

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nbt.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

The University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Trust

Trust Headquarters, Marlborough Street

Bristol

BS1 3NU

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

Procurement@nbt.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

https://www.nbt.nhs.uk
mailto:Procurement@nbt.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 13

NHS Organisation Data Service

RA7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uhbw.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Environmentally Sustainable waste reduction and Management for hospitals

Reference number

BWPCNC001636

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.uhbw.nhs.uk


Page 4 to 13

II.1.4) Short description

A consolidated contract for UHBW and NBT for their ongoing Waste Provisions in both
Clinical and Non-clinical waste. 

An Environmentally Sustainable Waste Reduction and Management Service for Hospitals

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £13,802,628

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Healthcare Waste

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Main site or place of performance

University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Trust and

North Bristol NHS Trust

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 5 to 13

Nature and quantity of works, supplies or services or indication of needs and requirements

Management of Healthcare Waste. 

Waste for High Treatment Incineration (HTI) & Alternative Treatment (AT)

Including:

Infectious Waste Yellow Stream 

Radioactive Waste 

Hazardous Pharmaceutical Waste 

Dental Amalgam 

Chemical Waste 

Anatomical Waste 

Non-Hazardous Pharmaceuticals Waste 

Non-Hazardous Pharmaceutical Waste Low Level Incineration (LLI)

Gypsum

Infectious Waste Orange Stream

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Values / Weighting: 10%

Cost criterion - Name: Total Price / Weighting: 50%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 6 to 13

Offensive Waste

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Main site or place of performance

University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Trust and

North Bristol NHS Trust

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Management of Non-infectious Offensive Waste

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Values / Weighting: 10%

Cost criterion - Name: Total Price / Weighting: 50%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Food Waste



Page 7 to 13

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Main site or place of performance

University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Trust and

North Bristol NHS Trust

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Management of Food Waste

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Cost criterion - Name: Total Price / Weighting: 50%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

General and Recycling Waste

Lot No



Page 8 to 13

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Main site or place of performance

University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Trust and

North Bristol NHS Trust

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Management of General and Recycling Waste

Including:

General Waste 

Dry Mix Recycle 

Scrap Metal 

Polystyrene 

Cardboard 

Glass 

Packaging 

Wood Pallets 

Textiles

Aerosols 



Page 9 to 13

Mercury 

Oil

Garden Waste 

POPs

Old Furniture 

Construction Waste

Disposable Curtains 

Confidential Waste

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Cost criterion - Name: Total Price / Weighting: 50%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 10 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-032856

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/032856-2023


Page 11 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BWPCNC001636

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SRCL Ltd t/a Stericycle

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Companies House

03226910

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 12 to 13

BIFFA

High Wycombe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Companies House

00946107

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,802,628

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

BWPC

Christopher Hancock Building

Bristol

BS10 5NB

Country

United Kingdom



Page 13 to 13

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-25T04:14:32+0100
	TCPDF




